

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

## State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1430/1 MPG:wlj

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1038

April 14, 2020 - Offered by Representatives Hintz, Hesselbein, Spreitzer, Doyle, Anderson, Billings, Bowen, Brostoff, Cabrera, Crowley, Considine, Emerson, Haywood, Hebl, Goyke, Kolste, McGuire, B. Meyers, Milroy, L. Myers, Neubauer, Ohnstad, Pope, Riemer, Fields, Sargent, Shankland, Sinicki, C. Taylor, Stubbs, Stuck, Subeck, Vining, Vruwink and Zamarripa.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 20, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 2 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **2.** Page 22, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **3.** Page 23, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 2 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- **4.** Page 25, line 11: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 12 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **5.** Page 28, line 24: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on page 29, line 1, and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **6.** Page 29, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **7.** Page 30, line 9: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 10 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **8.** Page 30, line 18: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 19 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **9.** Page 35, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- 10. Page 38, line 16: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 17 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
  - 11. Page 40, line 2: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 3 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- 12. Page 41, line 17: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 18 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- 13. Page 41, line 23: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 24 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- 14. Page 42, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **15.** Page 43, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 2 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

- **16.** Page 47, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
- 2 "(c) A public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution.".
  - 17. Page 48, line 21: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 22 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
  - 18. Page 49, line 4: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 5 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
  - **19.** Page 49, line 20: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 21 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
  - **20.** Page 50, line 21: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 22 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
  - **21.** Page 51, line 5: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 6 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- **22.** Page 51, line 11: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 12 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **23.** Page 51, line 20: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 21 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **24.** Page 51, line 24: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on page 52, line 1, and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **25.** Page 52, line 13: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 14 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **26.** Page 54, line 13: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 14 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **27.** Page 54, line 21: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 22 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- **28.** Page 55, line 14: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 15 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **29.** Page 59, line 3: delete the material beginning with "the state" and ending with "72" on line 4 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **30.** Page 60, line 5: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 6 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **31.** Page 63, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 2 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **32.** Page 66, line 2: delete the material beginning with "covered by the" and ending with "72" on line 3 and substitute "covered by a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **33.** Page 66, line 24: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 25 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- **34.** Page 67, line 2: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 3 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **35.** Page 68, line 6: delete the material beginning with "covered by the" and ending with "72" on line 7 and substitute "covered by a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **36.** Page 69, line 6: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 7 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **37.** Page 69, line 9: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 10 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **38.** Page 69, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **39.** Page 70, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

- **40.** Page 80, line 3: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 4 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **41.** Page 80, line 11: delete the material beginning with "covered by the" and ending with "72" on line 12 and substitute "covered by a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **42.** Page 80, line 20: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 21 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **43.** Page 81, line 2: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 3 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **44.** Page 81, line 9: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 10 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **45.** Page 81, line 19: delete the material beginning with "the public" and ending with "72" on line 20 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

- **46.** Page 81, line 25: delete the material beginning with "the state" and ending with "72" on page 82, line 1, and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **47.** Page 83, line 1: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 2 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".
- **48.** Page 87, line 6: delete the material beginning with "the" and ending with "72" on line 7 and substitute "a public health emergency declared by the governor in response to COVID-19 coronavirus and any extension granted by the legislature by joint resolution".

13 (END)